
* All-Time High 2018

Dept. 2018 % of Needed To Meet

Year End Actual Year End 75% Target

Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 12/13/2017

1 WISCONSIN 53,500 44,456 83.10% -4,331

2 FRANCE 3,275 2,655 81.07% -199

3 MINNESOTA 72,500 57,349 79.10% -2,974

4 NEBRASKA 31,000 23,995 77.40% -745

5 WEST VIRGINIA 14,000 10,821 77.29% -321

6 IOWA 45,000 34,596 76.88% -846

7 MASSACHUSETTS 34,100 26,071 76.45% -496

8 SOUTH DAKOTA 19,500 14,804 75.92% -179

9 NORTH DAKOTA 13,853 10,505 75.83% -115

10 DELAWARE 9,700 7,342 75.69% -67

11 MONTANA 11,000 8,258 75.07% -8

12 MARYLAND 49,800 37,270 74.84% 80

13 NORTH CAROLINA 37,000 27,485 74.28% 265

14 VIRGINIA 42,500 31,538 74.21% 337

15 ILLINOIS 82,000 60,757 74.09% 743

16 TENNESSEE 23,200 17,174 74.03% 226

17 SOUTH CAROLINA 19,600 14,482 73.89% 218

18 MISSOURI 38,100 28,124 73.82% 451

19 MICHIGAN 65,439 48,080 73.47% 999

20 NEW JERSEY 42,000 30,816 73.37% 684

21 OHIO 94,000 68,848 73.24% 1,652

22 RHODE ISLAND 4,480 3,276 73.13% 84

23 IDAHO 9,300 6,794 73.05% 181

24 WYOMING 6,000 4,379 72.98% 121

25 MISSISSIPPI 12,700 9,258 72.90% 267

26 LOUISIANA 19,500 14,147 72.55% 478

27 MAINE 17,500 12,659 72.34% 466

28 CONNECTICUT 19,000 13,651 71.85% 599

29 DIST OF COL 1,580 1,134 71.77% 51

30 KANSAS 27,000 19,258 71.33% 992

31 HAWAII 2,100 1,484 70.67% 91

32 COLORADO 21,000 14,832 70.63% 918

33 ALABAMA 17,800 12,540 70.45% 810

34 PENNSYLVANIA 149,200 104,680 70.16% 7,220

35 UTAH 6,650 4,658 70.05% 330

36 VERMONT 11,150 7,789 69.86% 574

37 NEW YORK 103,000 71,723 69.63% 5,527

38 NEVADA 7,350 5,098 69.36% 415

39 ARKANSAS 12,500 8,660 69.28% 715

40 OREGON 17,000 11,769 69.23% 981

41 CALIFORNIA 87,000 60,206 69.20% 5,044

42 ALASKA 5,550 3,834 69.08% 329

43 GEORGIA 40,500 27,864 68.80% 2,511

44 NEW HAMPSHIRE 16,200 11,135 68.73% 1,015

45 INDIANA 80,000 54,970 68.71% 5,030

46 FLORIDA 106,000 72,494 68.39% 7,006

47 OKLAHOMA 16,600 11,226 67.63% 1,224

48 KENTUCKY 19,850 13,386 67.44% 1,502

49 TEXAS 62,000 41,172 66.41% 5,328

50 NEW MEXICO 10,500 6,959 66.28% 916

51 MEXICO 1,033 683 66.12% 92

52 WASHINGTON 25,500 16,695 65.47% 2,430

53 ARIZONA 39,000 24,974 64.04% 4,276

54 PHILIPPINES 1,101 601 54.59% 225

55 PUERTO RICO 3,500 1,873 53.51% 752

TOTALS 1,780,211 1,281,287 71.97% 53,871

2018 TAL Membership Report as of: November 30, 2017



Central Region - NVC William J. Flanagan (IL) Southeast Region - NVC Bobby D. Bryant (OK)

Department Goal Total Percent Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 53,500 44,456 83.10% NORTH CAROLINA 37,000 27,485 74.28%

WEST VIRGINIA 14,000 10,821 77.29% VIRGINIA 42,500 31,538 74.21%

ILLINOIS 82,000 60,757 74.09% TENNESSEE 23,200 17,174 74.03%

MICHIGAN 65,439 48,080 73.47% SOUTH CAROLINA 19,600 14,482 73.89%

OHIO 94,000 68,848 73.24% MISSISSIPPI 12,700 9,258 72.90%

INDIANA 80,000 54,970 68.71% LOUISIANA 19,500 14,147 72.55%

KENTUCKY 19,850 13,386 67.44% DIST OF COL 1,580 1,134 71.77%

Totals 408,789 301,318 73.71% ALABAMA 17,800 12,540 70.45%

ARKANSAS 12,500 8,660 69.28%

GEORGIA 40,500 27,864 68.80%

Midwest Region - NVC Byron I. Callies (SD) FLORIDA 106,000 72,494 68.39%

Department Goal Total Percent OKLAHOMA 16,600 11,226 67.63%

MINNESOTA 72,500 57,349 79.10% TEXAS 62,000 41,172 66.41%

NEBRASKA 31,000 23,995 77.40% PUERTO RICO 3,500 1,873 53.51%

IOWA 45,000 34,596 76.88% Totals 414,980 291,047 70.14%

SOUTH DAKOTA 19,500 14,804 75.92%

NORTH DAKOTA 13,853 10,505 75.83%

MISSOURI 38,100 28,124 73.82% Northeast Region - Larry R. Marcouillier (DE)

KANSAS 27,000 19,258 71.33% Department Goal Total Percent

Totals 246,953 188,631 76.38% FRANCE 3,275 2,655 81.07%

MASSACHUSETTS 34,100 26,071 76.45%

DELAWARE 9,700 7,342 75.69%

Western Region - NVC Paula R. Stephenson (UT) MARYLAND 49,800 37,270 74.84%

Department Goal Total Percent NEW JERSEY 42,000 30,816 73.37%

MONTANA 11,000 8,258 75.07% RHODE ISLAND 4,480 3,276 73.13%

IDAHO 9,300 6,794 73.05% MAINE 17,500 12,659 72.34%

WYOMING 6,000 4,379 72.98% CONNECTICUT 19,000 13,651 71.85%

HAWAII 2,100 1,484 70.67% PENNSYLVANIA 149,200 104,680 70.16%

COLORADO 21,000 14,832 70.63% VERMONT 11,150 7,789 69.86%

UTAH 6,650 4,658 70.05% NEW YORK 103,000 71,723 69.63%

NEVADA 7,350 5,098 69.36% NEW HAMPSHIRE 16,200 11,135 68.73%

OREGON 17,000 11,769 69.23% Totals 459,405 329,067 71.63%

CALIFORNIA 87,000 60,206 69.20%

ALASKA 5,550 3,834 69.08%

NEW MEXICO 10,500 6,959 66.28% Membership Comparison

MEXICO 1,033 683 66.12%

WASHINGTON 25,500 16,695 65.47% 2018 Membership as of: 11/30/17

ARIZONA 39,000 24,974 64.04% (2018 total does not include DMS)

PHILIPPINES 1,101 601 54.59%

Totals 250,084 171,224 68.47% 2017 Membership as of: 11/30/16

(2017 total does not include DMS)

Difference:

2018 - Regional Breakdown

1,281,287

1,343,626

-62,339




